agreement shall be in effect for the period of fifteen (15) years commencing on June 2012.

(e) Sosuco Ceramic  Co., Ltd. (SSC), a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company has entered into a joint
venture agreement with LHCG Construction Store Co., Ltd., in Cambodia, with 60% shareholding.
The joint venture’s registered capital is US Dollar 550,000 which operate in retail and wholesale
businesses for ceramic tiles and relevant products in Banteay Meanchey and Siem Reap, Cambodia.
The joint venture is establishing and will start a commercial business by the end of 2022.

SCG Ceramics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2022 (Unaudited)

29

11 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the income statement for the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2021
have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2022 interim financial statements were as
follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Consolidated income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 June 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,806,906 27,959 2,834,865
Cost of sales and rendering of services (1,978,439) (24,455) (2,002,894)
Other income 18,111 (3,504) 14,607

Consolidated income statement

for the six-month period ended
30 June 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 5,612,628  27,959  5,640,587
Cost of sales and rendering of services (3,973,845)  (24,455)  (3,998,300)
Other income 38,162  (3,504)  34,658

Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Income statement

for the three-month period ended
30 June 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 2,806,858 27,959 2,834,817
Cost of sales and rendering of services (2,083,384) (24,455) (2,107,839)
Other income 20,500 (3,504) 16,996

Income statement

for the six-month period ended
30 June 2021

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 5,612,566  27,959  5,640,525
Cost of sales and rendering of services (4,171,540)  (24,455)  (4,195,995)
Other income 42,959  (3,504)  39,455